
145شتاء 2017

Preface

Featured Topic: Studies on Traditional or alternative medicine

Alternative Medicine: A Glimpse on the Concept
The World Health Organization’s 2014-2023 Strategy for Traditional (Folk) 
Medicine : An Analytical Study
A Synopsis of Jordanian Traditional Medicine
Prophetic Medicine between Revelation and Reality
Traditional Medicine in the Petra Region: Related Practices and 
Manifestations
Cauterization in Egyptian Traditional Medicine 
Terminology and Instruments of Palestinian Traditional Medicine: An 
Ethnographic and Etymological Study

Opinion

Traditional or Alternative Medicine and Public Awareness of its Positive 
and Negative Effects 
Minds and Satellites!
Condolence Practices Between Authenticity and Distortion

Customs and Traditions

Circumcision Rituals and its Song in Huwwarah Village  - North of Jordan 

Literature:

The Art of Speech

Camels in Traditional Proverbs

Pioneers

Years with the Research Pioneer of the Jordanian Folklore Professor Hani 

Human Treasures

Traditional Medicine Patterns: An Overview on a Traditional Remedy and 
a Practitioner

Wadi Mousa
Traditional Medicine in China Discovers a Cure For Malaria

Afaf Zeyadh

Muhammad Ali al-Swayrki
Abdulmajid Nusayr
Aydah Abu Tayeh

Samih Shawqi
Isam Halayqah

Abedullha Mitleq Al-Assaf

Hashim Gharaybeh

Yahyah Al-Bashtawi

Ihab al-Shalabi

Nayef Al-Nawayseh

Khawla Shakhatreh

Ahmad Abu-Dalu

5

9
17

23
30
38

47
53

64

67
69

73

78

82

89

94

96

98

Table of Contents

Editor - in - Chief                                   1



شتاء 2017 146

Nostalgia

Memories and Experiences from Traditional Medicine
The Barber of Olden Days… and the Coiffeur Today

Jordanian None Governmental Organisation’s Forum

 The Jordanian Kurdish Society for Culture

Panorama

Activities of the Directorate of Heritage During 2016

Publications on Intangible Cultural Heritage

Jordanian Traditional Songs form the South. Author: Mustafa Khushman. 

English Section: Studies

Background and Perspectives of Medical and Health Tourism in Jordan
Health Care as Heritage: an etic Approach of Inscribed Elements on the 
Lists of the UNESCO - Convention for the Safeguarding of Intangible 
Cultural Heritage

Table of Contents (English)

Preface (English)

Muna Abu-Darwish
Darwish al-Kashif

Muhiy Al-Din Al-Kurdi

Hanan Daghmash

Review by Issam al-Umari

Review by Mekhlid Barakat

Abdelkader Ababneh
Ahmed Skounti

103
106

112

119

122

124

128
135

145

148

Table of Contents


