## **Table of Contents**

Editor - in - Chief

Preface

	Featured Topic: Studies on Traditional or alternative medicine		5
	Alternative Medicine: A Glimpse on the Concept The World Health Organization's 2014-2023 Strategy for Traditional (Folk)	Sameer Ismail al-Ḥelou Afaf Zeyadh	9 17
	Medicine: An Analytical Study A Synopsis of Jordanian Traditional Medicine Prophetic Medicine between Revelation and Reality Traditional Medicine in the Petra Region: Related Practices and Manifestations	Muhammad Ali al-Swayrki Abdulmajid Nusayr Aydah Abu Tayeh	23 30 38
	Cauterization in Egyptian Traditional Medicine Terminology and Instruments of Palestinian Traditional Medicine: An Ethnographic and Etymological Study	Samih Shawqi Isam Halayqah	47 53
	Opinion		
IA	Traditional or Alternative Medicine and Public Awareness of its Positive and Negative Effects	Malik Al-Ḥabashnah.	64
4	Minds and Satellites! Condolence Practices Between Authenticity and Distortion	Ibrahim al-Swaʿeer Abedullha Mitleq Al-Assaf	67 69
	Customs and Traditions		
	Circumcision Rituals and its Song in Huwwarah Village - North of Jordan	Hashim Gharaybeh	73
	Literature:		
	Drawing Inspiration from Traditional Medicine in the Sa dallah Wanous' Play Faşd ad-Dam	Yahyah Al-Bashtawi	78
	The Art of Speech		
· 2	Camels in Traditional Proverbs	Ihab al-Shalabi	82
	Pioneers		
	Years with the Research Pioneer of the Jordanian Folklore Professor Hani al-'Amad	Nayef Al-Nawayseh	89
	Human Treasures		
	Traditional Medicine Patterns: An Overview on a Traditional Remedy and a Practitioner	Khawla Shakhatreh	94
	Ḥamdah Bint Hawash Al-Falaḥat (Al-Hawashiyah) as a Popular Healer in Wadi Mousa Traditional Medicine in China Discovers a Cure For Malaria	Hani Al-Falaḥat Ahmad Abu-Dalu	96

## **Table of Contents**

	Nostalgia		
	Memories and Experiences from Traditional Medicine The Barber of Olden Days and the Coiffeur Today	Muna Abu-Darwish Darwish al-Kashif	103 106
	Jordanian None Governmental Organisation's Forum		
	The Jordanian Kurdish Society for Culture	Muhiy Al-Din Al-Kurdi	112
	Panorama		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Activities of the Directorate of Heritage During 2016	Hanan Daghmash	119
	Publications on Intangible Cultural Heritage		
	Qatari Traditional Children Games. Authors: Abedal aziz al-Maṭaw ah and Abedal aziz Rif at Abedal aziz.  Jordanian Traditional Songs form the South. Author: Mustafa Khushman.	Review by Issam al-Umari Review by Mekhlid Barakat	122 124
	English Section: Studies		
	Background and Perspectives of Medical and Health Tourism in Jordan Health Care as Heritage: an etic Approach of Inscribed Elements on the Lists of the UNESCO - Convention for the Safeguarding of Intangible Cultural Heritage	Abdelkader Ababneh Ahmed Skounti	128 135
	Table of Contents (English)		145
	Preface (English)		148